
made in

EU
I

Left door

Model

Osnabrück
Model

Osnabrück

kg L
Z

X Y
Y

Z

X

Kg Liters
numbermm

Backwall
number

Bottom
mmmmmmmm

Depth
mm

WidthHeight
mmmm

ShelvesWeightAnchoringOuter dimensions* Inner dimensions Door lightArt. No. Model VolumeFiles

DepthWidthHeight WidthHeight Number Number

430

355

430

430

430

430

770

770

770

770

1130

1130

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Osnabrück

Osnabrück

Osnabrück

Osnabrück

Osnabrück

Osnabrück

Osnabrück

Osnabrück

Osnabrück

Osnabrück

Osnabrück **

Osnabrück **

530

455

530

530

530

530

870

870

870

870

1230

1230

415

415

415

415

415

415

495

495

495

495

495

495

270

370

685

1035

1385

1735

685

1035

1385

1735

1035

1735

450

375

450

450

450

450

790

790

790

790

1150

1150

292

292

292

292

292

292

372

372

372

372

372

372

355

455

770

1120

1470

1820

770

1120

1470

1820

1120

1820

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

57

60

95

130

170

201

150

200

254

304

275

411

1

1

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

2

4

3

5

12

18

24

30

20

30

40

50

45

75

255

355

670

1020

1370

1720

670

1020

1370

1720

1020

1720

40550

40551

40552

40553

40554

40555

40556

40557

40558

40559

40560

40561

35

40

90

136

182

228

201

304

407

510

443

742

Description

Osnabrück series - high security safes.

Body: multi-walled body (35 mm thick)

Door: multi-walled door construction (83 mm thick)

Locking: 4-way locking bolt system - incl. overlaping 

profi le on the hinge side

 

Standard option 

Lock: high security key lock I class VdS with two keys 

(95 mm)

Boltwork handle: handle, protruding 60 mm

Hinges: external

Door opening angle: 180°

Mounting holes: 1 hole in the fl oor

Colour: RAL 7035 (light grey)

All information concerning weight, color and dimensions are noncommittal and subject to errors and changes. Minor deviations are conditional on the production process. Technical 

changes, modifi cations and printing errors reserved. Safes may be top-heavy, during commissioning, please exercise appropriate caution in accordance with the installation guide.

Pictograms are not technical description of the product.

!

Security level: Class I according to EN 1143-1

Feature - The safes be approved and certifi ed by 

IMP.

Suitable for the storage of:

offi  ce documents, offi  ce equipment

valuables

Inner safe with parti-
tion wall, 2 – door
(Art. no. 40560-
40561)

Extensible fi le frame
(Excl. 40550-40551)

Extendable shelf
(Excl. 40550-40551)

Extendable drawer for 
individual arragement
(Excl. 40550-40551)

Shelf for hanging fi les
(Excl. 40550-40551)

Body: multi-walled 
body 35 mm thick

Door: multi-walled door
construction 83 mm thick

* excluding hinges, handles and fi ttings      ** 2-door

Accessories available against surcharge

Closure options

                               Standard option                      Options available against surcharge

Key lock Electronic 
lock

Electronic lock with mechanical 
emergency

Mechanical
code lock

RAL
7024

RAL
9006

RAL
7035

Inner safe
(Excl. 40560-40561)

Shelf
(Excl. 40550-40551)

Alarm system 
elements/Alarm 
system (Excl. 40550-
40551)

High security safes High security safes


